\$40.00 29912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burl Fisher		04/11/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alto Parc, Inc.	
Street Address:	1930 Village Center Cir #3-619	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2991274	ARCADETOWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.257.7700

Email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laura J. Winston/Darby & Darby P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5257

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-5257

20909/3202849-US0	
_	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0221

900074300

Date:	04/12/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=01068393#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BURL FISHER, as	n individual resi Releado Bo	iding at hereinbelow hereinbelow
called "Assignor", owns the follo	wing trademark	and trademark registration:
MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ARCADETOWN	2,991,274	September 6, 2005
; and		
laws of Nevada, and having a pla 1930 Village Center Ci- hereinbelow called "Assignee", is the said trademark and trademark	re of business a r #3-619 s desirous of acc registration and	nized and existing under and by virtue of the at the last last last last last last last last
(\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and oth hereby acknowledged, said Assig assign, and transfer unto the said interest in and to the said tradema- renewals and extensions that may	ner good and value of good and value of the control	and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar luable consideration, the receipt of which is re 81/06 sell, accessors or assigns, the entire right, title and ark registration and in and to any registrations, reon, together with the goodwill of the business past infringement thereof of nunc pro tunc as of
Dated: <u>Ч加る</u>		By: Name: Title: Prosident AHOPan Inc.

{W:\20909\8202355-000\01039697.DOC *209098202355-000* }

RECORDED: 04/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0223